DC/DC CONVERTERCFDQ400-48 Series
400W isolated DC-DC converter
Wide input and regulated single output
FEATURES
Wide input voltage range:36-75VDC
High efficiency up to 95%
Basic insulation, I/O isolation test voltage 2250VDC
Operating ambient temperature range -40℃ to +100℃

Load ④(µF)Nominal
(Range)
Max.③
Voltage
(VDC)
Current(mA)
(Max./Min.)
-
CFDQ400-48S12
48
(36-75) 80
12 33000/0
93/95
10000
470
CFDQ400-48S15 15 26500/0 6800
CFDQ400-48S24 24 16500/0 3300
CFDQ400-48S28 28 14200/0 3300
CFDQ400-48S12N
N
12 33000/0 10000
CFDQ400-48S15N 15 26500/0 6800
CFDQ400-48S24N 24 16500/0 3300
CFDQ400-48S28N 28 14200/0 3300
Note:
①Use“F” suffix is for added aluminum baseplate and “S” suffix for heat sink mounting. We recommend to choose modules with a heat sink for enhanced heat
dissipation and applications with extreme temperature requirements;
②“N” means negative logic;